 Available online at www.CivileJournal.org
Civil Engineering Journal
 Vol. 5, No. 12, December, 2019
2747
Structural Behavior of High Strength Laced Reinforced
Concrete One Way Slab Exposed to Fire Flame
Anas Ibrahim Abdullah  , Shatha Dheyaa Mohammed Al-Khazraji a*
a Department Civil Engineering, Collage of Engineering, University of Baghdad, Baghdad, Iraq.

the temperature of the furnace and the specimen. Dial gauge was used during the burning process to measure the central
deflection of slabs. Figure 5 shows the testing rig and specimen position.
Figure 3. Details and dimensions of test slab specimens
Figure 4. Instrumentation detailed and position
Table 5. Characteristics of the tested slabs
No.
Specimens
Designation
Tension steel ratio
(ρt)
Laced steel
ratio (ρs)
Laced angle
(θ)
Temp. (℃ ) Laced steel details
1 S42/21NB 0.0042 0.0021 45° 30 Ø6 mm at 110 mm c/c
2 S42/40NB 0.0042 0.0040 45° 30 Ø6 mm at 60 mm c/c
3 S42/60NB 0.0042 0.0060 45° 30 Ø8 mm at 70 mm c/c
4 S42/21B 0.0042 0.0021 45° 500 Ø6 mm at 110 mm c/c
5 S42/40B 0.0042 0.0040 45° 500 Ø6 mm at 60 mm c/c
6 S42/60B 0.0042 0.0060 45° 500 Ø8 mm at 70 mm c/c
Civil Engineering Journal         Vol. 5, No. 12, December, 2019
2751
Figure 5. Test set-up
2.3. Burning and Cooling